10/13/2015

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademarkioffice

OCT 1 3 2015

10/13/15

REC

103673666

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No American Academy of General Physicians, Inc. Name: American Academy of General Physicians, Inc. Street Address: 604 Locust St., Suite 222 Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Des Moines X Corporation- State: Georgia State: Lowa Other Country: U.S.A. Zip: 50309 Citizenship (see guidelines) Georgia Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ⊠No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) September 28, 2015 Corporation Citizenship lowa X Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes __ Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Text A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,484,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Word Mark: AMERICAN ACADEMY OF GENERAL PHYSICIANS Mark Drawing Code: TYPED DRAWING 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Harry Watkins \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1870 Street Address: | Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Jasper Zip:30143 State:Georgia Phone Number: 706-669-9544 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address:hdwjrmdusa@gmail.com October 1, 2015 9. Signature: Signature Date Harry Watkins Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (র্571) 273 ট্রিমিট, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

49.00 OP

18/ sheet/attachments/and(document24)4128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Academy of General Physicians, Inc., a Georgia domestic corporation, ("Assignor"), the principal business address of which is P.O. Box 2862, Alpharetta GA 30023 and the registered office address of which is 15 Lake Street, Suite 210, Savannah GA 31411, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, **Registration No. 2,484,128** with the Registration date of September 4, 2001, which mark is known as: Word Mark: AMERICAN ACADEMY OF GENERAL PHYSICIANS, Mark Drawing Code: TYPED DRAWING, and which is more fully described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B which are attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, American Academy of General Physicians, Inc., an Iowa domestic corporation, ("Assignee"), the registered office address of which is 604 Locust St., Suite 222, Des Moines IA 50309, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of September 28, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

American Academy of General Physicians, Inc.

Harry Watkins

Chief Executive Officer

Chairperson, Board of Directors

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Hear

On this date of September <u>28</u>, 2015, before me appeared Harry Watkins, the person who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

My commission expires: My 23, 2019

Exhibit A

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

Reg. No. 2,484,128

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Sep. 4, 2001

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF GENERAL PHYSICIANS

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF GENERAL PHYSI-CIANS, INC. (GEORGIA CORPORATION) 70 MANSELL COURT, SUITE 100 ROSWELL, GA 30076

FOR: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, AND WORKSHOPS IN THE MEDICAL FIELDS RELEVANT TO GENERAL PRACTITIONERS FOR TEACHING AND PROMOTING THE PRONOUNCEMENT OF OPINIONS AND PROMULGATION OF POLICIES RELATING TO THOSE MEDICAL FIELDS, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 10-30-1995; IN COMMERCE 10-30-1995.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGIIT TO USE "ACADEMY" AND "GENERAL PHYSICIANS", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 75-457,177, FILED 3-25-1998.

CAROLYN PENDLETON, EXAMINING ATTOR-NEY



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sun Sep 27 03:21:02 EDT 2015

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH	CH OG BOTTOM HELP PREVLIST CURR LIST NEXT LIST
Logout Please logout when you are done to release	ase system resources allocated for you.
Start List At: OR Jump to record:	Record 4 out of 5

ASSIGN Status

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return

to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark AMERICAN ACADEMY OF GENERAL PHYSICIANS

Goods and Services

IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, conferences, and workshops in the medical fields relevant to General Practitioners for teaching and promoting the pronouncement of opinions and promulgation of policies relating to those medical fields. FIRST USE: 19951030. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19951030

Mark

Drawing

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Code

Serial Number

75457177

Filing Date

March 25, 1998

Current

Basis

1A

Original

1A Filing Basis

Published-

for

June 12, 2001

Opposition

Registration 2484128 Number

Registration

Date

September 4, 2001

Owner

(REGISTRANT) American Academy of General Physicians, Inc. CORPORATION GEORGIA 270 East

Main Street Canton GEORGIA 30076

Attorney of M. PAUL QUALEY, JR.

Record

Disclaimer NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "ACADEMY" and "GENERAL PHYSICIANS"

APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of

Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Affidavit

Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20110906.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20110906

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSEDICT SEARCH OG TOP TESS HOME NEW USER CURR LIST

FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

|.HOME | SITE INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY